
SATURDAY MORNING FEB. 2 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Hope Tails V. Paid Paid Whack Whack Bull Riding PBR

(3)   KLTV (6:00) News G. Feet IntoWild OutSpace Nature Xploratn A.Athlete Stanton Soccer

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean Heroes Dr.Scott R. Park Vacation Paid Paid The Big Valley

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Show Soccer EPL Bou./Card. (L) GoalZone Golf PGA

(7) 9176 7 KSLS W.Shop HomeDia O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. Feast Cook's Meals

(8)   KGW Voyage EarthOd Consumer Soccer EPL Bou./Card. (L) GoalZone Golf PGA

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Talks Church Natural Mike&M. Weekend Marketplace Paid Soccer

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie ++ When in Rome  (:05) The Pursuit of Happyness (:10) Backdraft 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:50) ++ King Ralph  (:25) ++ Bandits (‘01) Bruce Willis. Movie

(13)   KOLB PinkaPet Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Nancy Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch

(14)   DISC ChasSun Dogs MythBusters MythBusters TBA TBA

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity Gravity CoopCmi CoopCmi To Be Announced Raven's. Raven's. Raven's.

(16)   TNT NCIS: New O. ++ Real Steel (‘11) Hugh Jackman. Star Wars: Episode V - ...

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Total Total TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Ben10 TeenT.

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Charlie & the Chocol... (:35) +++ Shrek (‘01) Mike Myers. (:40) +++ Tarzan 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Border Wars Border Wars Border Wars To Catch

(20)   TBS Ray Ray Ray Ray Queens Queens ++++ The LEGO Movie 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Man/Food Man/Food Places to PigOut Zimmern Zimmern Bizarre Bizarre Ghost Adven.

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 SportsCenter Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN Gameday (L) Basketball NCAA St.J./Duke (L) Basketball NCAA (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom News Bleacher CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH.

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Barefoot Giada Southern Southern Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Southern Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Rental IntoHous Zombie Flip. 60 Days In

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid

(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman ++ Run All Night (‘15) Liam Neeson. Angels & Dem...

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes By the Ton

(32) 185 312 HALL Love at First Glance Amy Smart. Valentine Ever After Love on the Si...
(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Married1stSight The Cheerlea...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Vice (‘15) Bruce Willis. Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban 
(36)   ANLL Rescue Dog Pet Makeover Pet Makeover Pet Makeover Animal Cribs

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Edit.

(97)  251 OXY 7: Blood Ice Cold Blood Ice Cold Blood Criminal Con Criminal Con Criminal

(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Swamp People: Outdoors Forged in Fire

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Bros. Property Bros. Property Bros. Reno FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON FEB. 2 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Basketball NCAA Tex.Tech/Kan. (L) Paid Paid Access Wknd News News

(3)   KLTV (12:30) Soccer FIFA ++ The Time Machine 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Football Winter X Games 1/2 cont'd Feb 9 News News Count Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC Cuddl Duds I. Mizrahi Denim & Co. Carolyn's Closet

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Golf PGA Phoenix Open (L) Paid Paid Paid Wheel Basketb. NCAA

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Antiques Rd. A.Experience Nat.Cur. Oregon Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW (12:00) Golf PGA Phoenix Open (L) Paid Paid Getaways St.Talk Hockey NHL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Soccer FIFA Paid +++ Little Women (‘94) Winona Ryder.

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:10) +++ Backdraft  Counterp (:25) Outlander (:25) ++ Duplex 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation Deadline Hardball All in

(12)  514 STZEN (12:35) +++ Wall Street  (:40) ++ The Gauntlet  + Showtime 
(13)   KOLB QuikEasy TestK Milk St. Martha Motor. Woodwri. W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's.

(16)   TNT 11: Star Wars: ... (:15) ++++ Star Wars: Episode IV - A New Hope (:05) Rogue One 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Total Total Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie :45 Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory  (:15) +++ A Bug's Life Dave Foley.

(19) 139 247 NATG To Catch To Catch To Catch To Catch To Catch

(20)   TBS Alvin & the Chipmunks: The Ro... ++ The Incredible Hulk Edward Norton. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adven. Ghost Adven. Ghost Adven. Ghost Adven. Ghost Adven.

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Basketball NCAA UCLA/Wash. (L) Basketball NCAA (L) Basketb. NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA Ken./Fla. (L) Basketball NCAA Ind./Mich. St. (L) Basketb. NCAA

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom S.E. Cupp CNN Newsroom CNN Report

(25) 167 326 GAC DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH.

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Kids Baking Winner Cake All Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins

(28) 118 265 A&E 60 Days In Live PD Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (12:00) ++ Angels and Demons  +++ Jurassic Park (‘93) Laura Dern, Sam Neill.

(31)   TLC By the Ton By the Ton By the Ton By the Ton Say Yes-Dress

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Love on th... SnowComing (‘’) Trevor Donovan. Very, Very, Valentine 
(33) 105 242 USA Movie +++ Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire Daniel Radcliffe. Harry Potter &...

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Cheerl... Cheerleader Nightmare  Deadly Match (‘’) Alyssa Lynch.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie +++ Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire Daniel Radcliffe. Harry Potter &...

(36)   ANLL Animal Cribs Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees

(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Report Saturday Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY 12:Criminal Criminal Con Criminal Con Criminal Con Smiley Face Killers

(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire

(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt House H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt House H.Hunt H.Hunt

SUNDAY AFTERNOON FEB. 3 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (11:00) The Super Bowl Today (L) Kick-off Football NFL Super Bowl LIII N.E./L.A. (L)

(3)   KLTV Paid Paid Paid +++ True Grit (‘10) Jeff Bridges. 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY 11: Basket. J.Brown America Spaces Hollywd. Minute Xterra Pan Am. News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Belle Kerstin's Closet

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Golf PGA Phoenix Open (L) Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Nova Aging Backwa Brain Secrets Adding Life to Your

(8)   KGW (12:00) Golf PGA Phoenix Open (L) Paid Paid Getaways Ins. Ed. KGW News at 5

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Mantrack Goldberg 2½Men BBang Mike&M. Goldberg Paid Mike&M. Modern Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) ++ Serendipity  Outlander (:35) Counterpart +++ Ray Jamie Foxx.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation Meet the Press Kasie DC

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:40) ++ The Pink Panther  (:15) +++ Easy A (:50) ++++ Love Actually 
(13)   KOLB (12:00) Performances Opera FocusEu. GZEROW ToCont W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Garage Rehab Builders Builders Builders Builders

(15) 172 291 DISN All Star NewYear Bizaard. Bizaard. StuckM. StuckM. Raven's. Raven's. To Be Announ...

(16)   TNT ++ Tammy (‘14) Melissa McCarthy. +++ Blended (‘14) Adam Sandler. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Total Total Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Total Total To Be Announ...

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:) A Bug's Life  (:05) +++ The Game Plan Dwayne Johnson. (:45) +++ Finding Nemo 
(19) 139 247 NATG Deadliest Deadliest Deadliest Deadliest Sharks

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(21) 196 277 TRAV Forbidden Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (12:00) Basketball Sport Climbing Poker Poker Poker

(23) 140 206 ESLN (12:30) Boxing Top Race UFC Archival UFC Archival UFC Archival

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Patty Hearst 1/6 Patty Hearst 2/6

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Guy's Game 2/4 Guy's Game 3/4 Guy's Game 4/4 Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E ++ The Scorpion King  ++++ John Wick Keanu Reeves. The Mummy 
(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed Deadly Rich Deadly Rich Deadly Rich

(30)  254 AMC (11:30) +++ Ghost  +++ The Karate Kid (‘84) Pat Morita, Ralph Macchio. Movie

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Dr. Pimple P

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Love at the ... Kitten Bowl VI 1st An. Cat Bowl Kitten Bowl VI

(33) 105 242 USA 10: Harry Potte... +++ Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 :10 Harry Potte...

(34) 108 252 LIFE Movie Girl in the Bunker Henry Thomas. ++ Lakeview Terrace Samuel L. Jackson.

(35) 122 244 SYFY 10: Harry Potte... +++ Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 :10 Harry Potte...

(36)   ANLL The Dog Bowl II Puppy Bowl XV Puppy Bowl XV Return The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld FOX Report News Sunday Watters World

(97)  251 OXY 11:AaronH Smiley Face Killers Smiley Face Kill Smiley Face Kill Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain

SUNDAY EVENING FEB. 3 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (3:30) Football World's Best (P) ManPlan (:35) Colbert (L) (:35) Blue Bloods Whack

(3)   KLTV Feud PeopleN Simps. BobBurg. Simps. BobBurg. Fam.Guy CoolKids 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Paid Home Videos Home Videos Shark Tank Shark Tank

(5) 137 275 QVC Belle Shoe Shopping Graver Style Q the Deals

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News MarkFew America's Got Talent America's Got Talent

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Doc Martin Masterpiece Masterpiece Bedchmaber The Six Queens

(8)   KGW News St.Talk America's Got Talent America's Got Talent

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NJourney Simps. Simps. BobBurg. Simps. BobBurg. Fam.Guy CoolKids News Winter

(10) 308 504 STARZ (4:30) +++ Ray  (:05) Counterpart Counterpart Counterpart Counterpart

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc.

(12)  514 STZEN 4:50 Love Act... (:10) +++ The Frighteners  ++ Teen Wolf Movie

(13)   KOLB Art Beat Oregon Call the Midwife Masterpiece Masterpiece Bedchmaber

(14)   DISC Builders Builders Builders Barnwood Builders

(15) 172 291 DISN Movie To Be Announced  (:10) To Be Announced Raven's. Raven's.

(16)   TNT (5:30) The Intern Robert De Niro. +++ Titanic (‘97) Kate Winslet, Leonardo DiCaprio.

(17) 177 297 TOON 5: To Be Anno... Gumball Gumball HomeM. Birdman TysonM. BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE 4:45 Finding N... (:15) Finding Dory  (:20) ++++ The Goonies 
(19) 139 247 NATG Dead Snakes Deadliest Deadliest Deadliest Deadliest

(20)   TBS +++ The Hunger Games (‘12) Jennifer Lawrence. The Hunger Games: Catching Fire 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Skateboard Street League SportsCenter 30 for 30 UFCArch E:60

(23) 140 206 ESLN UFC Archival SportC NFL Prime (L) SportsCenter SportsCentre

(24) 200 202 CNN Patty Hearst 3/6 Patty Hearst 4/6 Patty Hearst 5/6 Patty Hearst 6/6 The Seventies

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD WorstCooks WorstCooks WorstCook WorstCook WorstCooks

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) +++ The Mummy  ++ The Mummy Returns (‘01) Brendan Fraser.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Deadly Rich American Greed American Greed The Profit The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++ The Karate Kid Part II  ++ Jurassic Park III Sam Neill. Jurassic Park III 
(31)   TLC (5:00) Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper: The Poppy Bowl

(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) Kitten Bowl One Winter Proposal Jack Turner. Winter Love Story (‘’) Jen Lilley.

(33) 105 242 USA 5:10 Harry Potter & the Deathly ... (:05) ++ Fantastic Beasts and Where to Find Them 
(34) 108 252 LIFE ++ The Stepfather Dylan Walsh. ++ Enough (‘02) Jennifer Lopez. Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5:10 Harry Potter & the Deathly ... Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur.

(36)   ANLL (:05) Puppy Bowl XV (:05) Puppy Bowl XV (:05) Puppy Bowl

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Liberty & Levin Watters World Next Revolution Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens (:05) Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Life Life IslndLif IslndLif

SATURDAY EVENING FEB. 2 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary Big Brother NFL Honors

(3)   KLTV +++ Posse (‘75) Kirk Douglas. 9-1-1 The Passage 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:30) Basketb. NBA L.A. L./G.S. (L) Minute Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight Nightline Prime

(5) 137 275 QVC (4:00) Closet Graver Style Clarks Footwear Lisa Rinna PM Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Basketball Hockey NHL (L) News Jeop. American Ninja NCIS: New O.

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Lawrence Welk Mum Hold +++ Carousel Gordon MacRae. Stampede

(8)   KGW (5:00) Hockey NHL (L) To Be Announced Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NJourney BBang 2½Men BBang 9-1-1 The Passage News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ +++ Tangled  (:45) +++ Brave  (:20) Howards (:15) Outlander

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour The Beat MSNBC Doc.

(12)  514 STZEN :10 Fun With Dick & Jane  (:40) ++++ Love Actually Emma Thompson. Black Sails

(13)   KOLB British Baking Travels Steves' Doc Martin Father Brown Shakespeare

(14)   DISC Moonshiners Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. CoopCmi CoopCmi

(16)   TNT (5:05) + Rogue One Felicity Jones. ++++ Star Wars: Episode VI - Return of the Jedi 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball To Be Announ... DragonB. DBSuper 9009 RickMort Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (:20) +++ Finding Nemo (‘03) Albert Brooks. (:50) Finding Dory (‘16) Ellen DeGeneres.

(19) 139 247 NATG To Catch InsideNorth After Hiroshima Brothers in War

(20)   TBS (5:30) ++ Jack the Giant Slayer  BBang BBang BBang BBang BBang BBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adven. Ghost Adven. Ghost Adven. Ghost Adv. Ghost Adven.

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (5:00) Basketball Basketball NCAA Loy. Ch./Ill.St. (L) Basketball (L) eSports

(23) 140 206 ESLN (5:00) Basketball Boxing Top Rank (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN 5:CNNRep. Three Identical Strangers  Three Identical Strangers Anthony

(25) 167 326 GAC DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH.

(26)   TVLAND 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners Diners Diners, Drive-Ins

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD /Live PD Live PD (L)

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC ++ The Lost World: Jurassic Park Jeff Goldblum. Planet Earth: Dynasties Movie

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes to the Dress Say Yes-Dress

(32) 185 312 HALL My Secret Valentine  Valentine in the Vineyard (P) Cat Bowl (P)

(33) 105 242 USA 5: Harry Potter & the Order of th... ++ Fantastic Beasts and Where to Find Them 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Love You to Death  Death of a Cheerleader My Mother's ...
(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: Harry Potter & the Order of th... Deadly Class Deadly Class Deadly Class

(36)   ANLL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Puppy Bowl Pit Bull Parolees The Hendersons

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld

(97)  251 OXY Smiley Face Kill Smiley Face Kill Snapped: Killer Mark of a Killer Mark of a Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire: Cutting Deeper

(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt House H.Hunt H.Hunt Love It or List It Love It or List It Renovation

SUNDAY MORNING FEB. 3 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7: FaceNtn Other Road S.Bowl Tony Sup.Bowl The Super Bowl Today (L)

(3)   KLTV (6:00) GoodDay Paid Face Inside PBC Bowling PBA Celebrity Invitational

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Paid Count Basketball NBA Okl./Bos. (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Belle LOGO by Lori Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Hockey NHL Boston vs Washington (L) Golf PGA

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Cat/ Hat George Luna Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Paid Hockey NHL Boston vs Washington (L) Golf PGA

(9) 9174 28 KAYU News Sunday NJourney Face Inside PBC Bowling PBA Celebrity Invitational

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie Winnie the Pooh  (:35) +++ Brave  (:15) +++ Tangled Mandy Moore.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (7:40) ++++ Love Actually  (:55) +++ The Magnificent Seven Fun With Dick...

(13)   KOLB DinoT Arthur Steves' Travels Nature Nova Performances

(14)   DISC Exp. Sportsmn Garage Rehab Garage Rehab Garage Rehab

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity Gravity CoopCmi CoopCmi Raven's. Raven's. Liv/Mad Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd

(16)   TNT NCIS: New O. NCIS: New O. NCIS: New O. ++ My Best Friend's Wedding 
(17) 177 297 TOON Total Total TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT.

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:30) +++ Shrek  Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory A Bug's Life 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid ValleyBoom ValleyBoom Deadly Animals Deadly Animals

(20)   TBS Ray Ray Queens Queens +++ Jumanji (‘95) Robin Williams. Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(21) 196 277 TRAV Museum Museum Museum Museum Forbidden

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 SportsCenter SportsCenter Basketball NCAA S.Fla./C. Flo. (L) Basketb. NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESLN (7:00) NFL Countdown (L) Gymnastics NCAA (L) Boxing

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Source State of Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm Giada Southern Southern

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid

(30)  254 AMC MASH MASH +++ Double Jeopardy Tommy Lee Jones. +++ Ghost 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL Appetite for Love Taylor Cole. SnowComing (‘’) Trevor Donovan. Love at the Sh...

(33) 105 242 USA InTouch Osteen Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. Osteen Paid +++ Girl in the Box Cleveland Abduction 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Cucuy: The Boogeyman  Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince 
(36)   ANLL Too Cute! Puppy Cutest Cutest Puppy-Train Where Are?

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ News Sunday Journal Edit.

(97)  251 OXY Killer Mysteries Aaron Hernandez Uncovered Aaron Hernandez

(98) 120 269 HIST Truck T. D.Muscle Truck Night Ride-Got Away Truck Night Ancient Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

MONDAY EVENING FEB. 4 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Friends Seinf. Nbhood ManPlan Big Brother Bull

(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud The Resident The Passage 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelor Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC Philosophy B. PM Style LOGO by Lori

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeop. Wheel America's Got Talent Manifest

(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour Grown Steves' Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. Independent L.

(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. America's Got Talent Manifest

(9) 9174 28 KAYU LastMan Modern BBang BBang The Resident The Passage News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:40) +++ Backdraft Kurt Russell. Counterpart +++ Erin Brockovich 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5: Runaway Br... (:05) ++ 27 Dresses  ++ Mercury Rising Movie

(13)   KOLB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore. Experience Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC Fast N' Loud No Prep Kings Street Outlaws Street Outlaws

(15) 172 291 DISN CoopCmi CoopCmi CoopCmi Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Andi M.

(16)   TNT +++ The Avengers (‘12) Robert Downey Jr.. I Am the Night (:05) IAmtheNight

(17) 177 297 TOON Teen Titans Go! BareBear Steven Gumball Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE 4: Gone in 60 ... ++ Billy Madison Adam Sandler. ++ The Waterboy Adam Sandler.

(19) 139 247 NATG Ancient Fighting Drain the Ocean Bermuda DrainOcean Nazi Mega

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Dest. Truth Dest. Truth America Unearthed Lost Gold

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Basketball NCAA (L) Wooden eSports UFC FB UFC Countdown

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cake Wars Cake Wars Kids Baking Kids Baking Winner Cake All

(28) 118 265 A&E Clinton Affair Clinton Affair Clinton Affair The Clinton Affair

(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ A Few Good Men  +++ Twister (‘96) Bill Paxton, Helen Hunt. Movie

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life

(32) 185 312 HALL Falling for You (‘18) Taylor Cole. Very, Very, Valentine Season for Love 
(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS WWE Monday Night Raw

(34) 108 252 LIFE The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 (:05) The First 48

(35) 122 244 SYFY Leatherface (‘17) Stephen Dorff. ++ Priest (‘11) Paul Bettany. Incarnate 
(36)   ANLL Northwest Law No Man's L. No Man's L. No Man's L. Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Mark of a Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Amer. Pickers Amer. Pickers Amer. Pickers Amer. Pickers (:05) Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt H.Hunt Home Town H.Hunt House

TUESDAY EVENING FEB. 5 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Friends Seinf. NCIS FBI NCIS: New O.

(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Lethal Weapon The Gifted 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Am.Wife TheKids Black Splittin The Rookie

(5) 137 275 QVC Morganite Honora Gemstone Gem Day

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeop. Wheel Game of Games This Is Us 2/2 New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots A.Experience Frontline UnusualStuff

(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. Game of Games This Is Us 2/2 New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU LastMan Modern BBang BBang Lethal Weapon The Gifted News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:20) Overboard  (:15) +++ Tangled Mandy Moore. ++ The Last Song Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:20 Mercury R... (:15) ++ The Wedding Planner  ++ Prelude to a Kiss Movie

(13)   KOLB House Business PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots A.Experience Frontline

(14)   DISC Garage Rehab Garage Rehab Garage Rehab Garage Rehab BadChad

(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bunk'd Stuck in Middle CoopCmi CoopCmi Bizaard. Bizaard. Austin Austin

(16)   TNT (5:00) Basketball NBA (L) Basketball NBA Miami vs Portland (L) Inside NBA (L)

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. BareBear Total Gumball Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE ++ The Waterboy Adam Sandler. Good Trouble ++ Big Daddy (‘99) Adam Sandler.

(19) 139 247 NATG Area 51 Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Port Protection

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BBang BBang BBang BBang BBang BBang BBang BBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Legend Hunter

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Basketball NCAA (L) Basketb. NCAA SD St./N. Mex. (L) MMA Show

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo

(25) 167 326 GAC Log Cabin Fever Log Cabin Fever Log Cabin Fever Log Cabin Fever Log Cabin Fever

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Teachers 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 L. Remini L. Remini L. Remini Many Sides of

(29) 208 355 CNBC The Profit The Profit The Profit The Profit The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Twister (‘96) Helen Hunt. +++ Cast Away (‘00) Helen Hunt, Tom Hanks.

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Big Fat Fab. Big Fat Fab. I Am Jazz

(32) 185 312 HALL Pearl in Paradise (‘18) Jill Wagner. A Dash of Love (‘17) Jen Lilley. Walking the Dog 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&O: SVU Law&O: SVU WWE Super Smackdown Tempt Island

(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Married1stSight Unlocked Married Married1stSight (:05) Live (P)

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:55) ++ Priest  (:55) Jeepers Creepers 3  +++ Thor: The Dark World 
(36)   ANLL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Alaska Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Wedding Murder Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Oak Island Oak Island Oak Island Oak Island (:05) Blue Book

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Rehab H.Hunt House
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